

PO Box 14663 Grand Forks, ND 58208-4663 www.nosha.net ◆ info@nosha.net



December 2015

General Membership Meeting Wednesday, December 16th at the VFW, 312 DeMers Ave, East Grand Forks MN 56721

Our topic will be "Safety Jeopardy"





PO Box 14663 Grand Forks, ND 58208-4663 www.nosha.net ◆ info@nosha.net



December 2015

General Membership Meeting

Wednesday, December 16th at the VFW, 312 DeMers Ave, East Grand Forks MN 56721 Our topic will be "Safety Jeopardy"

Registration is Now Open for the NDSC's 43rd Annual Safety & Health Conference

The NDSC's 43rd Annual Safety & Health Conference is an affordable event with first-class safety and leadership training for the front line worker to the executive. This year's event, scheduled for February 1-4, 2016 in Bismarck, includes a lineup of 94 diverse sessions, 175+ vendor companies and more than 1,400 of your safety peers to network and share best practices with.

You can gain access to nearly all of this for as little as \$325! This is a unique training opportunity with some of the leading safety experts from around the country. You will learn the latest safety techniques, how to motivate your team, develop leaders, and communicate more effectively. *This year's course line-up even includes brand new hands-on sessions!*

Registration is now open for this exciting event! Go to <u>www.ndsc.org</u> for course descriptions, speaker biographies and details on numerous discounts. Questions? Call (800) 932-8890 or email ndsafetyconference@ndsc.org.

NOSHA Board Openings

The NOSHA Board of Directors has 2 open seats to fill.

Open nominations and elections will take place at the December general membership meeting on Wednesday, December 16th at the VFW in East Grand Forks.

If you're interested in volunteering to serve on the board, you can either attend the December GM meeting and volunteer, or contact Tony Vigness at info@nosha.net.

Board meetings occur on the 2nd Tuesday of each month at 11 am at the Speedway restaurant in Grand Forks.

BOARD MEETING

Board members meet on the 2nd Tuesday of each month from 11 am to 1 pm

NEXT MEETING January 12

2015 BOARD MEMBERS

Dan Mankie (President) Motor Coach Industries

Eric Pearson (Vice President) CHS (Cenex Transportation)

Tony Vigness (Vice President) Black Gold Farms

Callie Wagner (Treasurer) *Minnkota Power Cooperative*

Cindy Holweger (Secretary) Development Homes

> **Joe Strang** Valley Dairy Car Wash

> > Dave Opp Opp Construction Sally Miskavige

Opp Construction

Dean Riley Steffes Corporation

COMMITTEES

Communication Committee/Newsletter (Tony Vigness) Visit nosha.net for the latest announcements!

Education Committee (Tony Vigness)

Upcoming GM Meeting Presentations December: Safety Jeopardy January TBD

Membership Committee (Dave Opp, Eric Pearson)



is a non-profit organization

formed to provide area safety professionals a direct way of sharing safety concerns, goals, and ideas to promote workplace safety.